District and Sessions Court, Sindhudurg.

<u>District Court Recruitment Process – 2023.</u> Recruitment Calender for the post of Junior Clerk

Sr.No.	Date	Process
1	From 16/10/2024 to 25/10/2024 (excluding Court Holidays)	Eligible candidates shall tender printouts of the Application Form and Original Admit card (used at the time of Screening Test) alongwith its self-attested photocopies to the District Court. Sindhudurg. Office Time – 10.30 a.m. To 6.00 p.m.
2	06/11/2024	Marathi Typing Test of eligible candidates.
		Exam Time :- 09.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m., 02.00 p.m. to 02.45 p.m. 05.30 p.m. Onwards.

Note:- Examination of Marathi Typing Test will be conducted in separate batches. Detailed time table of examination of each batch will be separately published on the official website of this court, after completion of process of Admit Card.

3	09/11/2024	Marathi Typing result.
4	10/11/2024	English Typing Test of eligible candidates.
		Exam Time :- 09.00 a.m. Onwards.

Note:- Examination of English Typing Test will be conducted in separate batches. Detailed time table of examination of each batch will be separately published on the official website of this court, after result of Marathi Typing Test.

5	13/11/2024	English Typing result.
6	14/11/2024 to 18/11/2024	Interview

Note:- Detailed time table of Interview will be separately published on the official website of this court, after result of English Typing Test.

NOTE:-

- 1. If any day in the above calendar happens to be a day on which such activity cannot be conducted, the activity shall be conducted on the next day and the calendar shall stand appropriately adjusted.
- 2. The examination centre for Typing Test will be District Court, Sindhudurg.
- 3. While conducting both Typing Tests, all the **Function keys** and **Arrow Keys** of the **Keyboard** will be **DISABLED**.
- 4. While conducting Marathi Typing Test **Kruti Dev-55** font & while conducting English Typing Test **Times New Roman** will be used.
- 5. The venue for interview will be <u>Personal Chamber of Principal District and Sesions</u> <u>Judge, Sindhudurg.</u>
- 6. Selected candidates for the interview shall furnish the documents pertaining to education, typing and caste etc., if any for verification at the time of interview.
- 7. Selected candidates for the interview shall furnish the original documents for verification at the time of interview as mentioned in the point No.5(o) of the advertisement dated 04/12/2023.

- 8. The candidates can use the Helpline No. 02362-228788 for seeking any inquiries regarding the exam schedule, interview and other information required if any, from the Registrar, District Court, Sindhudurg during office hours.
- 9. The candidates shall frequently check Notice Board of District and Sessions Court, Sindhudurg and official website of District Court, Sindhudurg (https://sindhudurg.dcourts.gov.in) for regular updates.
- 10. The candidates shall follow the instructions published on official website of the Hon'ble Bombay High Court (https://bombayhighcourt.nic.in)
- 11. The candidates shall also follow the instructions given on the back side of their Admit Card.

Date: - 15/10/2024.

Principal District & Sessions Judge,

Sindhudurg.